

Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 26

TO INCREASE TEACHERS IN HIGH NEEDS SUBJECT AREAS; AND TO PROVIDE ENHANCED ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIPS FOR TEACHERS WHO AGREE TO TEACH IN THE HIGH NEEDS SUBJECT AREAS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 26

Amend Senate Bill No. 26 as engrossed, S2/7/17 (version: 02/07/2017 9:06:36 AM):

Page 1, line 10, delete "ENHANCED ARKANSAS ACADEMIC"

AND

Page 1, line 11, delete "CHALLENGE"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO INCREASE TEACHERS IN HIGH NEEDS SUBJECT AREAS; AND TO PROVIDE SCHOLARSHIPS FOR TEACHERS WHO AGREE TO TEACH IN THE HIGH NEEDS SUBJECT AREAS."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 26 through 31, and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 6, Chapter 82, is amended to add an additional subchapter to read as follows:

Subchapter 18 – Scholarships for Teachers in High-Needs Subject Areas

6-82-1801. Scholarships for teachers in high-needs subject areas.

(a)(1) A recipient of a scholarship under this subchapter who meets the requirements under subsection (b) of this section is eligible for a scholarship award of:"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "enhanced"



AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "an enhanced" and substitute "a"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "an enhanced" and substitute "a"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "section" and substitute "subchapter"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "enhanced"

AND

Page 3, delete line 33, and substitute the following:
"scholarships that should be awarded under this subchapter for the"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "enhanced"

AND

Page 4, line 4, delete "enhanced"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "enhanced"

AND

Page 4, line 6, delete "enhanced"

AND

Page 4, delete line 9, and substitute the following:
"(g) If a recipient of a scholarship under this subchapter"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "section" and substitute "subchapter"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Gates
PIL/PIL - 03-21-2017 16:45:11 _____

